TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 20-11

August 11, 2020

EFFECTIVE DATE

|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:

Rancho Viejo Middle School
AKRIDGE, Katherine
CIAMPA, Stacy
HENDERSON, Elisa
THIESSEN, Christyl

Western Center Academy

ARAVE, Sandra
BRADY, Joshua
FULLER, Greg

MCDONALD llI, Rex

NOIZUMI, Amy
PARSON, Charlene
READ, Christoher
THORNBURG, Melanie
TRUJILLO, Maura

Department Chairs:

Rancho Viejo Middle School
BROWN, Christina
MUHAREB, Samia
RELLER, Lisa

RENDON, Lisa

SOTO, Wendy

TURLEY, Tera

Western Center Academy
ARAVE, Sandra

Sixth Period Assignments:

Rancho Viejo Middle School
BROWN, Christina
MCRAE, Stacey
MUHAREB, Samia
NEWMAN JR., Jared

RICE, Jenny

SKOGLUND, Sabrinanne

Western Center Academy
BRADY, Joshua
DAVILA-LORCH, Lisa
DELUNA, Brenda

DE VORE, Cari

FULLER, Gregory
FULLER, Jimmy

Yearbook
Student Council
Drama

Chorus

Athletic Director (50% assignment)/Academic
Coach/Scholarship

Drama

Yearbook

Journalism

Yearbook

Student Council

Athletic

Athletic Director (50% assignment)
Student Activities

Language Arts
Social Science
Math

Science

Special Education
Physical Education

Counseling

English Language Arts
English 3D

Social Studies
Physical Education
English Language Arts
Physical Education

Theater

Science (26% assisgnment)
Science (26% assisgnment)
Social Science (26% assignment)
Social Science (26% assignment)
Social Science (26% assignment)

8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021

8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021

8/11/2020-6/7/2021

8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021

8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021
8/11/2020-6/7/2021

8/11/2020-6/7/2021

8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20

8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order - CE 20-11

August 11, 2020

EFFECTIVE DATE

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT -cont.

Sixth Period Assignments:

Western Center Academy - cont.

GALLETTA, Kristen
HARTIGAN, Kathleen
MANRRIQUEZ HUIZAR, Jorge
MARRIOTT, Meghan
MCDONALD llI, Rex
MUNOZ, Shelly
NELSON, Heather
PARSONS, Charlene
READ, Christopher
THORNBURG, Melanie
TRUJILLO, Maura
WOODS, Sheli

English (26% assignment)
Economics

Physics

Math (26% assignment)
Journalism

Science (26% assisgnment)
Math (26% assignment)
Math (26% assignment)
English (26% assignment)
TOSA

ASB/Math

English (26% assignment)

8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20
8/11/20-12/18/20

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

BENNETT, Hayley

BERNI, Cassandra

DE LA CRUZ, Pearl

GALLARDO, Laura

GUTIERREZ, Graciela

KINCAID, Jacqueline

MILLER, Nerni

MORRIS, Ashlyn

RIVAS, Itzel

Speech Language Pathologist
District Based
(Correction to AB 1432 Compliance on PAO CE 20-08)

Special Education Teacher
McSweeny Elementary
(Correction to AB 1432 Compliance on PAO CE 20-07)

Secondary Teacher
Hemet High School

Principal/Coordinator, College and Career
Educational Services
(Correction to Date on Closed Session PAO 6/23/20)

Special Education Teacher
Acacia Middle School
(Correction to AB 1432 Compliance on PAO CE 20-10)

Speech-Language Pathologist
District Wide
(Correction to AB 1432 Compliance on PAO CE 20-08)

70% Independent Study Teacher
Academy of Innovation
(Correction to AB 1432 Compliance on PAO CE 20-10)

Special Education Teacher
Tahquitz High School
(Correction to AB 1432 Compliance on PAO CE 20-07)

Elementary Teacher

Hemet Elementary
(Correction to AB 1432 Compliance on PAO CE 20-09)
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2020-21 School Year

2020-21 School Year

2020-21 School Year

7/1/20

2020-21 School Year

2020-21 School Year

2020-21 School Year

2020-21 School Year

2020-21 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order - CE 20-11

August 11, 2020

EFFECTIVE DATE

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) -cont.

RODNEY, Matthew

ROMERO, Nallely

SINGLETON, Randi

WILSON, Kirsten

Special Education Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary

Special Education Teacher
Tahquitz High School

(Correction to AB 1432 Compliance on PAO CE 20-07)

Speech Language Pathologist
District Based

(Correction to AB 1432 Compliance on PAO CE 20-10)

Special Education Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary

2020-21 School Year

2020-21 School Year

2020-21 School Year

2020-21 School Year

[PROMOTION |
KUT, Tatyana From: Substitute Teacher 2020-21 School Year
District Wide
To:  Special Education Teacher
Idyllwild School
MARTIN, Jennifer From: Director 7122120
Special Education
To: Interim Assistant Superintendent
Student Services
MARTIN, Jennifer From: Interim Assistant Superintendent 8/12/20
Student Services
To:  Assistant Superintendent
Student Services
(Correction to Date on Closed Session PAO 7/21/20)
RANNEY, Andrea From: Secondary Teacher 8/6/20
Hemet High School
To:  Assistant Principal
Dartmouth Middle School
[REHIRE |
DELUNA, Brenda Substitute Teacher 7/1/21
[RESIGNATION |
CURLEY, Amy Elementary Teacher 6/1/20
Cawston Elementary
DELUNA, Brenda Secondary Teacher 12/31/20
Western Center
ENRIQUEZ, Vivianne Special Education Teacher 6/1/20

Cawston Elementary
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order - CE 20-11
August 11, 2020

EFFECTIVE DATE
[RESIGNATION - cont. |

KIRK, Connie Middle School Teacher 6/1/20
Acacia Middle School

[RETIREMENT |

CURLEY, Amy Elementary Teacher 6/2/20
Cawston Elementary

DELUNA, Brenda Secondary Teacher 1/1/21
Western Center

KIRK, Connie Middle School Teacher 6/2/20

Acacia Middle School

|SUMMER SCHOOL TEACHERS/COUNSELORS (CONTINGENT UPON ENROLLMENT AND FUNDING |

SNOW, Melissa

[CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION |

Per Education Code 44831, the governing board of a school district shall employ persons in public school service requiring
certification qualifications as provided in this code, except that the governing board or a county office of education may
contract with or employ an individual who holds a license issued by the Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology Board
and has earned a masters degree in communication disorders to provide speech and language services if that individual
meets the requirements of Section 44332.6 before employment or execution of the contract. The following employees
have met the requirements of Education Code 44831 and thus requires Board approval for the 2020-21 school year.

KLINGER, Chelsea Speech Language Pathologist District Based
MILLER, Angie Speech Language Pathologist District Based

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 20-11
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